
Ferrum (6-11,4-4 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Belmont Abbey (11-4,6-2 Conference Carolinas)
01/13/26 at Wheeler Center Belmont Abbey, Belmont, NC

 
 

 
 
Ferrum 38

Belmont Abbey 67

Date: 01/13/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 224
Site: Wheeler Center Belmont Abbey, Belmont, NC
Referees: Nathan Walker, Sophie  Rattray, Utahya Drye

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ferrum 9 8 13 8 38
Belmont Abbey 21 15 12 19 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ponce,Sofia * 25 3-9 2-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 3 2 0 9
15 Kimmons,Breyana * 23 2-9 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 3 0 0 5
23 Alexander,Zy'Breayziah * 19 2-4 0-0 0-1 3-0 3 1 2 3 1 1 4
04 Mosbacher,Maslyn * 25 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 1 3
01 Riddick,Kleiauna * 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 4 0 1 0
12 Kubiak,Aleksandra 15 3-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 7
30 Cassell,Allyson 21 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 1 0 1 5
25 Beane,Gracie 14 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 3
14 Clark,Dezariyah 15 1-9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 2 2
13 Harden,Erin 23 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 4 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-53 7-20 1-3 9-22 31 15 10 23 3 12 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-3   33.33% 0-1   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 2-8   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27% 2-3   66.67% 0-0   0.00%
Total 15-53   28.3% 7-20   35.0% 1-3   33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 James,Riley * 28 8-12 4-5 1-1 2-4 6 0 6 2 2 0 21
14 George,Brielle * 25 6-8 0-0 0-0 2-9 11 0 1 3 1 0 12
32 Dennison,Leigha * 22 5-10 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 2 2 10
01 Lusk,Madison * 22 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 2 5
20 Shular,Janiah * 24 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 0 4
03 Fulkerson,Ava 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
13 Lusk,Kallie 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
23 Martin,Isabella 25 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 6 2 0 2 3
31 McNabb,Sofia 8 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
21 Bates,Lillian 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Iovino,Reagan 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
12 Griffin,Claire 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Driver,Emily 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
04 Story,Katie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hillman,Audra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Martin,Sydney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-61 8-22 1-1 10-31 41 7 22 16 5 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-18   55.56% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 3-5   60.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-4   25.00% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33% 3-8   37.50% 0-0   0.00%



Total 29-61   47.5% 8-22   36.4% 1-1   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ferrum Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
TURNOVER  by KIMMONS,BREYANA 09:48

09:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SHULAR,JANIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,RILEY

TURNOVER  by KIMMONS,BREYANA 09:16
09:16 STEAL  by DENNISON,LEIGHA
09:00 MISS 3PTR by LUSK,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 08:49 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI --

08:25 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SHULAR,JANIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 07:58
REBOUND OFF by MOSBACHER,MASLYN --
MISS LAYUP by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(in the paint) 07:54

07:54 BLOCK  by DENNISON,LEIGHA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:52 SUB OUT by LUSK,MADISON
07:52 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISABELLA

MISS LAYUP by KIMMONS,BREYANA(in the paint) 07:41
REBOUND OFF by PONCE,SOFIA --
MISS TIPIN by PONCE,SOFIA(in the paint) 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SHULAR,JANIAH
07:28 3-6 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DENNISON,LEIGHA

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,RILEY
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 07:14
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 07:14

07:00 3-8 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,BRIELLE
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ISABELLA

MISS LAYUP by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(in the paint) 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SHULAR,JANIAH

06:25 3-10 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,BRIELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,RILEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:25

06:25 SUB OUT by SHULAR,JANIAH
06:25 SUB IN by LUSK,KALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI(in the paint) 06:10 5-10 H 5
06:10 FOUL  by LUSK,KALLIE

MISS FT by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,BRIELLE

06:00 MISS LAYUP by DENNISON,LEIGHA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PONCE,SOFIA 06:00

-- REBOUND OFF by DENNISON,LEIGHA
05:49 5-12 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DENNISON,LEIGHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,RILEY
FOUL  by PONCE,SOFIA 05:21
TURNOVER  by PONCE,SOFIA 05:21

05:21 SUB OUT by LUSK,KALLIE
05:21 SUB IN by SHULAR,JANIAH
05:21 SUB OUT by DENNISON,LEIGHA
05:21 SUB IN by FULKERSON,AVA
05:01 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOSBACHER,MASLYN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:31

04:31 SUB OUT by GEORGE,BRIELLE
04:31 SUB IN by BATES,LILLIAN

SUB OUT by KIMMONS,BREYANA 04:31
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 04:31
SUB IN by HARDEN,ERIN 04:31



SUB IN by CASSELL,ALLYSON 04:31
04:18 MISS JUMPER by BATES,LILLIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,ERIN --
TURNOVER  by PONCE,SOFIA 04:08

04:02 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,RILEY

03:55 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ALLYSON --
FOUL  by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 03:35
TURNOVER  by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 03:35

03:35 SUB OUT by FULKERSON,AVA
03:35 SUB OUT by SHULAR,JANIAH
03:35 SUB OUT by JAMES,RILEY
03:35 SUB IN by LUSK,MADISON
03:35 SUB IN by MCNABB,SOFIA
03:35 SUB IN by DENNISON,LEIGHA

SUB OUT by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 03:35
SUB OUT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 03:35
SUB OUT by PONCE,SOFIA 03:35
SUB IN by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 03:35
SUB IN by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 03:35
SUB IN by BEANE,GRACIE 03:35

03:24 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,ISABELLA
STEAL  by HARDEN,ERIN 03:24

03:24 FOUL  by MCNABB,SOFIA
MISS 3PTR by BEANE,GRACIE 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,LILLIAN
03:01 5-14 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LUSK,MADISON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HARDEN,ERIN 02:49
02:49 STEAL  by MARTIN,ISABELLA

02:44 5-16 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by DENNISON,LEIGHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUSK,MADISON
TURNOVER  by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 02:28

02:28 STEAL  by LUSK,MADISON
02:24 MISS LAYUP by LUSK,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ALLYSON --
02:21 FOUL  by LUSK,MADISON
02:21 SUB OUT by BATES,LILLIAN
02:21 SUB IN by GEORGE,BRIELLE

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 02:00
02:00 BLOCK  by DENNISON,LEIGHA

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,BRIELLE
01:58 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,BRIELLE

STEAL  by CASSELL,ALLYSON 01:58
01:58 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISABELLA
01:58 SUB OUT by MCNABB,SOFIA
01:58 SUB IN by LUSK,KALLIE
01:58 SUB IN by JAMES,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA(in the paint) 01:43 7-16 H 9
01:23 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,BRIELLE
TURNOVER  by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 00:58

00:58 SUB OUT by LUSK,MADISON
00:58 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISABELLA
00:41 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DEZARIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,DEZARIYAH(in the paint) 00:26

00:26 BLOCK  by GEORGE,BRIELLE
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ISABELLA

FOUL  by BEANE,GRACIE 00:18
00:18 SUB OUT by GEORGE,BRIELLE
00:18 SUB IN by BATES,LILLIAN



00:16 7-21 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ISABELLA

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,DEZARIYAH(in the paint) 00:00 9-21 H 12

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ferrum Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
10:00 SUB OUT by LUSK,KALLIE
10:00 SUB IN by SHULAR,JANIAH

SUB OUT by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 10:00
SUB OUT by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by BEANE,GRACIE 10:00
SUB IN by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 10:00
SUB IN by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 10:00
SUB IN by KIMMONS,BREYANA 10:00

09:44 9-24 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ISABELLA

GOOD 3PTR by KIMMONS,BREYANA 09:21 12-24 H 12
ASSIST  by CASSELL,ALLYSON --

09:03 TURNOVER  by DENNISON,LEIGHA
09:03 SUB OUT by DENNISON,LEIGHA
09:03 SUB IN by FULKERSON,AVA

GOOD JUMPER by KIMMONS,BREYANA 08:39 14-24 H 10
08:10 MISS JUMPER by FULKERSON,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,RILEY
08:03 MISS LAYUP by BATES,LILLIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA --
07:35 FOUL  by SHULAR,JANIAH
07:35 SUB OUT by SHULAR,JANIAH
07:35 SUB OUT by BATES,LILLIAN
07:35 SUB OUT by JAMES,RILEY
07:35 SUB IN by LUSK,MADISON
07:35 SUB IN by LUSK,KALLIE
07:35 SUB IN by GEORGE,BRIELLE

MISS LAYUP by CASSELL,ALLYSON(in the paint) 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by FULKERSON,AVA

07:14 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,BRIELLE
STEAL  by HARDEN,ERIN 07:14

07:13 FOUL  by FULKERSON,AVA
07:13 SUB OUT by FULKERSON,AVA
07:13 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISABELLA
07:13 SUB IN by JAMES,RILEY
07:13 SUB IN by DENNISON,LEIGHA

MISS 3PTR by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,BRIELLE

06:45 14-26 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,BRIELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUSK,KALLIE

FOUL  by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 06:26
TURNOVER  by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 06:26
SUB OUT by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 06:26
SUB OUT by CASSELL,ALLYSON 06:26
SUB IN by PONCE,SOFIA 06:26
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 06:26

06:12 SUB OUT by LUSK,KALLIE
06:12 SUB IN by SHULAR,JANIAH
05:57 14-29 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by LUSK,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by KIMMONS,BREYANA 05:40
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI --
TURNOVER  by PONCE,SOFIA 05:30

05:24 MISS LAYUP by SHULAR,JANIAH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MOSBACHER,MASLYN --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI(in the paint) 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,RILEY
04:47 MISS 3PTR by LUSK,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,BRIELLE
04:38 MISS JUMPER by DENNISON,LEIGHA

REBOUND DEF by PONCE,SOFIA --
TURNOVER  by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 04:25

04:15 MISS JUMPER by DENNISON,LEIGHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,BREYANA --
MISS LAYUP by KIMMONS,BREYANA(in the paint) 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,BRIELLE
03:52 14-31 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,BRIELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHULAR,JANIAH
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 03:18

03:18 STEAL  by DENNISON,LEIGHA
02:54 MISS JUMPER by DENNISON,LEIGHA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:53

02:53 SUB OUT by LUSK,MADISON
02:53 SUB OUT by GEORGE,BRIELLE
02:53 SUB OUT by DENNISON,LEIGHA
02:53 SUB IN by STORY,KATIE
02:53 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISABELLA
02:53 SUB IN by MCNABB,SOFIA

SUB OUT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 02:53
SUB OUT by HARDEN,ERIN 02:53
SUB OUT by KIMMONS,BREYANA 02:53
SUB IN by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 02:53
SUB IN by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 02:53
SUB IN by BEANE,GRACIE 02:53

02:51 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by BEANE,GRACIE --
MISS JUMPER by PONCE,SOFIA 02:27
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI --

02:26 SUB OUT by MCNABB,SOFIA
02:26 SUB IN by GEORGE,BRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by BEANE,GRACIE 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,BRIELLE

01:59 14-33 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,BRIELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,RILEY

GOOD 3PTR by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 01:29 17-33 H 16
ASSIST  by BEANE,GRACIE --

01:01 SUB OUT by STORY,KATIE
01:01 SUB OUT by JAMES,RILEY
01:01 SUB IN by LUSK,MADISON
01:01 SUB IN by DENNISON,LEIGHA
00:57 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ISABELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,BRIELLE
00:54 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,BRIELLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DENNISON,LEIGHA
FOUL  by BEANE,GRACIE 00:52

00:49 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,ISABELLA
STEAL  by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 00:49
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DEZARIYAH(in the paint) 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,BRIELLE
00:39 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,BRIELLE

STEAL  by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 00:39
MISS 3PTR by BEANE,GRACIE 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,BRIELLE
00:03 17-36 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by LUSK,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by SHULAR,JANIAH



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ferrum Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB IN by JAMES,RILEY

SUB OUT by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 10:00
SUB OUT by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by BEANE,GRACIE 10:00
SUB IN by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 10:00
SUB IN by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 10:00
SUB IN by KIMMONS,BREYANA 10:00

09:37 MISS 3PTR by LUSK,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by PONCE,SOFIA 09:11 20-36 H 16
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI --

08:42 TURNOVER  by SHULAR,JANIAH
STEAL  by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 08:42
MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,BREYANA(in the paint) 08:19

08:19 BLOCK  by JAMES,RILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,RILEY

FOUL  by KIMMONS,BREYANA 08:19
08:19 SUB OUT by GEORGE,BRIELLE
08:19 SUB IN by MCNABB,SOFIA
08:02 MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,SOFIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 08:02
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:58 MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,SOFIA
REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,BREYANA --
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 07:51 22-36 H 14
ASSIST  by KIMMONS,BREYANA --
FOUL  by KIMMONS,BREYANA 07:29

07:29 SUB OUT by SHULAR,JANIAH
07:29 SUB OUT by DENNISON,LEIGHA
07:29 SUB IN by GEORGE,BRIELLE
07:29 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISABELLA
07:16 22-39 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ISABELLA
TURNOVER  by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 06:53

06:53 STEAL  by MCNABB,SOFIA
06:43 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOSBACHER,MASLYN --
MISS JUMPER by PONCE,SOFIA(in the paint) 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ISABELLA
06:18 TURNOVER  by JAMES,RILEY

STEAL  by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 06:18
MISS 3PTR by KIMMONS,BREYANA 06:12
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI(in the paint) 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,RILEY
06:04 TURNOVER  by JAMES,RILEY
06:04 SUB OUT by JAMES,RILEY
06:04 SUB OUT by MCNABB,SOFIA
06:04 SUB IN by BATES,LILLIAN
06:04 SUB IN by DENNISON,LEIGHA

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 06:04
SUB IN by CASSELL,ALLYSON 06:04
GOOD 3PTR by CASSELL,ALLYSON 05:35 25-39 H 14
ASSIST  by PONCE,SOFIA --
FOUL  by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 05:21
SUB OUT by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 05:21
SUB IN by HARDEN,ERIN 05:21



05:05 MISS JUMPER by DENNISON,LEIGHA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PONCE,SOFIA 05:05
REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,ERIN --
MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,ERIN 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:53 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISABELLA
04:53 SUB IN by LUSK,KALLIE
04:33 TURNOVER  by LUSK,KALLIE

MISS JUMPER by PONCE,SOFIA 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 04:20
SUB IN by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 04:20

04:12 25-41 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DENNISON,LEIGHA
MISS 3PTR by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,LILLIAN
03:45 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,BRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,BREYANA --
GOOD LAYUP by PONCE,SOFIA(in the paint) 03:40 27-41 H 14
ASSIST  by KIMMONS,BREYANA --

03:19 27-43 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DENNISON,LEIGHA
TURNOVER  by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 03:04

03:04 STEAL  by LUSK,MADISON
02:59 TURNOVER  by LUSK,MADISON

STEAL  by HARDEN,ERIN 02:59
02:58 FOUL  by BATES,LILLIAN
02:58 SUB OUT by LUSK,MADISON
02:58 SUB OUT by GEORGE,BRIELLE
02:58 SUB OUT by BATES,LILLIAN
02:58 SUB OUT by DENNISON,LEIGHA
02:58 SUB IN by IOVINO,REAGAN
02:58 SUB IN by SHULAR,JANIAH
02:58 SUB IN by JAMES,RILEY
02:58 SUB IN by MCNABB,SOFIA

SUB OUT by KIMMONS,BREYANA 02:58
SUB IN by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 02:58
GOOD FT by PONCE,SOFIA(fastbreak) 02:58 28-43 H 15
MISS FT by PONCE,SOFIA(fastbreak) 02:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PONCE,SOFIA 02:56
SUB IN by BEANE,GRACIE 02:56
MISS 3PTR by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 02:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CASSELL,ALLYSON(in the paint) 02:31 30-43 H 13
ASSIST  by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA --

02:09 MISS 3PTR by IOVINO,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by BEANE,GRACIE --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 01:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:45 SUB OUT by LUSK,KALLIE
01:45 SUB OUT by MCNABB,SOFIA
01:45 SUB IN by GEORGE,BRIELLE
01:45 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISABELLA
01:45 SUB OUT by IOVINO,REAGAN
01:45 SUB IN by LUSK,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:14 30-45 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,RILEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 01:14

01:14 30-46 H 16 GOOD FT by JAMES,RILEY
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,DEZARIYAH(in the paint) 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LUSK,MADISON



00:44 30-48 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by LUSK,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,RILEY

00:18 FOUL  by SHULAR,JANIAH
00:18 TURNOVER  by SHULAR,JANIAH

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 00:00
00:00 BLOCK  by JAMES,RILEY

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,BRIELLE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ferrum Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
SUB OUT by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 10:00
SUB OUT by HARDEN,ERIN 10:00
SUB OUT by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by BEANE,GRACIE 10:00
SUB OUT by CASSELL,ALLYSON 10:00
SUB IN by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 10:00
SUB IN by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 10:00
SUB IN by KIMMONS,BREYANA 10:00
SUB IN by PONCE,SOFIA 10:00
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 10:00
TURNOVER  by KIMMONS,BREYANA 09:33

09:17 30-50 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,BRIELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by PONCE,SOFIA 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ISABELLA

08:22 MISS 3PTR by LUSK,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA --
MISS LAYUP by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA(in the paint) 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,BRIELLE
07:58 SUB OUT by LUSK,MADISON
07:58 SUB OUT by GEORGE,BRIELLE
07:58 SUB IN by LUSK,KALLIE
07:58 SUB IN by DENNISON,LEIGHA
07:37 30-52 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by LUSK,KALLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHULAR,JANIAH
MISS LAYUP by PONCE,SOFIA(in the paint) 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SHULAR,JANIAH
07:06 30-54 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by KIMMONS,BREYANA(in the paint) 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DENNISON,LEIGHA

06:42 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by PONCE,SOFIA --
MISS LAYUP by KIMMONS,BREYANA(in the paint) 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SHULAR,JANIAH
06:22 30-56 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by LUSK,KALLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,RILEY
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 06:04

06:04 SUB OUT by SHULAR,JANIAH
06:04 SUB OUT by JAMES,RILEY
06:04 SUB OUT by DENNISON,LEIGHA
06:04 SUB IN by FULKERSON,AVA
06:04 SUB IN by IOVINO,REAGAN
06:04 SUB IN by MCNABB,SOFIA

SUB OUT by KIMMONS,BREYANA 06:04
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 06:04
SUB IN by HARDEN,ERIN 06:04
SUB IN by CASSELL,ALLYSON 06:04

05:52 30-59 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by MCNABB,SOFIA



-- ASSIST  by IOVINO,REAGAN
GOOD 3PTR by PONCE,SOFIA 05:37 33-59 H 26
ASSIST  by CASSELL,ALLYSON --

05:13 TURNOVER  by FULKERSON,AVA
STEAL  by HARDEN,ERIN 05:13

05:13 SUB OUT by LUSK,KALLIE
05:13 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE

FOUL  by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 05:02
TURNOVER  by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 05:02

04:53 TURNOVER  by IOVINO,REAGAN
STEAL  by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 04:53
TURNOVER  by CASSELL,ALLYSON 04:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
SUB OUT by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 04:39
SUB IN by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 04:39

04:20 MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,SOFIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ALLYSON --
TURNOVER  by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 04:07

04:07 STEAL  by MARTIN,ISABELLA
03:57 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,ISABELLA
FOUL  by CASSELL,ALLYSON 03:53
SUB OUT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 03:53
SUB OUT by PONCE,SOFIA 03:53
SUB IN by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 03:53
SUB IN by BEANE,GRACIE 03:53
FOUL  by CASSELL,ALLYSON 03:52

03:46 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ISABELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ALLYSON --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 03:25

03:25 STEAL  by IOVINO,REAGAN
03:10 MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,SOFIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:08 33-62 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by FULKERSON,AVA

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ISABELLA
02:56 SUB OUT by MCNABB,SOFIA
02:56 SUB IN by DRIVER,EMILY

GOOD 3PTR by BEANE,GRACIE 02:40 36-62 H 26
ASSIST  by CASSELL,ALLYSON --

02:28 36-65 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,ISABELLA
-- ASSIST  by FULKERSON,AVA

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,DEZARIYAH(in the paint) 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by IOVINO,REAGAN

FOUL  by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 02:01
02:01 SUB OUT by IOVINO,REAGAN
02:01 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISABELLA
02:01 SUB IN by HILLMAN,AUDRA
02:01 SUB IN by MARTIN,SYDNEY
01:46 MISS 3PTR by FULKERSON,AVA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,ERIN 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HILLMAN,AUDRA
01:07 TURNOVER  by DRIVER,EMILY

STEAL  by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 01:07
GOOD LAYUP by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:03 38-65 H 27

00:33 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,CLAIRE
STEAL  by BEANE,GRACIE 00:33
FOUL  by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 00:29
TURNOVER  by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 00:29

00:20 38-67 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by FULKERSON,AVA
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,DEZARIYAH(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FULKERSON,AVA


